

02.12.2019

FIR NO. 14/2014

U/S: 323/325/308/452/34 IPC

P.S. Dwarka Sec. 23

State VS. Rani & Ors.

S.C. NO. 440649-2016

30.09.2019

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.

Accused Rani, Satish, Bhim Singh, Sonu and Rakesh on bail
with proxy counsel for Sh. Mirza Hasan, Counsel for accused.

SI P. R. Hooda has sent request today. Heard. Allowed.

Witness Pawan Kumar is present but main counsel for accused
is not available. Hence, he is discharged today unexamined. Be summoned
afresh

No PW is present today. Adjournment sought.

Be put up for PE on 10.02.2020. Witnesses as per list be
summoned for next date. Case property be also produced.

(AJAY GOEL)
ASJ/ Spl. Judge (NDPS)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi/02.12.2019