

SC No. 440649-2016
STATE Vs. RANI & ORS.
FIR No. 14/2014
PS : Dwarka Sector-23
U/s : 323/325/308/452/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-001712-2015

10.09.2021

Present: Shri Girish Manhas, Ld. Substitute Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
None for the accused persons.

None for the accused persons despite repeated calls since morning.

It is 02:38 PM.

Issue notice to all the accused persons through their respective advocates on record and to their respective sureties to comply with their undertaking to produce the accused persons physically before the Court on the next date of hearing if the physical appearance is not prohibited by any express law or circular in this regard, returnable for **17.11.2021**.

(SUNIL BENIWAL)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
10.09.2021 (hg)