

SC No. 440649-2016  
STATE Vs. RANI & ORS.  
FIR No. 14/2014  
PS : Dwarka Sector-23  
U/s : 323/325/308/452/34 IPC  
CNR No. DLSW01-001712-2015

**17.11.2021**

**Matter taken up through videoconferencing.**

**Present:** Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.  
Shri Jitender Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons with  
accused persons (thumb impressions taken on record).

Proceedings are stated to have been stayed by Hon'ble High Court of  
Delhi.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings, as per law on 07.03.2022.

(SUNIL BENIWAL)  
ASJ-05/South-West District,  
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi  
17.11.2021 (hg)