

SC No. 440649-2016  
STATE Vs. RANI & ORS.  
FIR No. 14/2014  
PS : Dwarka Sector-23  
U/s : 323/325/308/452/34 IPC  
CNR No. DLSW01-001712-2015

07.03.2022

**Present:** Shri Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.  
Shri Ravinder Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for main counsel Shri Jitender,  
Ld. Counsel for the accused.  
All four accused in person.  
Accused Satish is stated to have expired.

It is submitted by Proxy counsel that nothing has happened in this case after the stay has been granted by the Hon'ble High Court and matter is still pending there. Therefore, proceedings stands adjourned for 04.07.2022.

**Parties are at liberty to approach the Court if matter is decided before the next date of hearing in the Hon'ble High Court.**

(SUNIL BENIWAL)  
ASJ-05/South-West District,  
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi  
07.03.2022 (hg)