

SC No. 440649/2016
State Vs. Rani & Ors.
FIR No. 14/2014
PS Sector-23 Dwarka
U/s 323/325/308/452/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-001712-2015

17.04.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Learned Addl. PP for State.

Accused Rani, Bhim, Sonu and Rakesh are present on bail.

Proceedings against accused Satish have already been abated.

Accused submit that proceedings of the present case are stayed by the Hon'ble High Court and matter is listed before the Hon'ble High Court on 10.08.2023.

Heard.

In view of the submissions of accused persons, matter is adjourned.

Be awaited for the vacation of the said order.

Re-notify the matter on **18.08.2023**.

(R.L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
17.04.2023 (vp)