

10 SC 46/2015 440649/2016 STATE Vs. RANI ORS. 14/2014
(Dwarka
Sector-23)

18.02.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Proceedings against accused Satish already stands
abated.

Remaining accused persons are present on bail.

It is submitted by by accused persons that the
NDOH before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is in March
2025.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on
29.04.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
18.02.2025