

7 SC 46/2015 440649/2016
STATE Vs. RANI ORS.
14/2014 (Dwarka Sector-23)

29.04.2025

Regular stenographer is on leave and no substitute stenographer is provided.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Sonu is present through VC.
Remaining accused Rani, Bhim and Rakesh are present on bail.

It is submitted on behalf of accused persons that the next date before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is 13.08.2025.

Re-list the matter for further proceeding on 27.08.2025.

(GURMOHINA KAUR)
ASJ-05/SOUTH-WEST
29.04.2025 ^(R)