

SC No. 440649-2016
STATE Vs. RANI & ORS.
FIR No. 14/2014
PS : Dwarka Sector-23
U/s : 323/325/308/452/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-001712-2015

21.02.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sonu is present through VC.
Remaining accused Rani, Bhim and Rakesh are
present in person on bail.
**Proceedings qua Accused Satish S/o Om Prakash
has already been abated.**

It is submitted by the accused persons that the matter
is now listed before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on 15.05.2026
and the interim order has been continued.

In view of the aforesaid, re-list the matter for
awaiting orders from Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on
08.06.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/21.02.2026