

Presence: Sh. Pradeep Yadav, Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Hardeep and Kuldeep in custody produced through VC, represented by Sh. K.K. Gupta, Adv.
Accused Anil in custody produced through VC, represented by Sh. Nasir Khan, Adv.
Accused Deepak and Kartik in custody produced through VC, represented by Sh. Kuldeep Yadav, Adv.
Accused Gautam @ Gopal, Jivesh and Samir in custody produced through VC represented by Sh. Jagat Singh Rawat, Legal Aid Defence Counsel (remand hour counsel).

In the previous zimni order dt. 25.02.2026, inadvertently the presence of accused Gautam @ Gopal, Jivesh, Samir, Deepak, Hardeep and Kuldeep were shown on bail but they are in custody in the present case and they were produced through VC by jail authority. Mistake being a typographical error is hereby rectified. In pursuance of production warrant, accused Kartik in custody produced through VC from Neemka Jail. Upon request of defence counsel, adjourned to **11.03.2026** for arguments on charge.

Date of Order :06.03.2026
Sandhya Steno-III

(Dr. Tayyab Hussain),
ASJ, Palwal.
UID No. HR-0239